

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-1	404	Version:	1	Name:	USH 14/South Avenue from Gree Ward Avenue. The pole sign loca property owned by Paul and Jenn 2612 South Ave. and the City to p rather than the DOT realign the si	ition is on the ifer Pretasky at urchase the sign
Туре:	Gen	eral Item			Status:	Approved	
File created:	10/5	/2020			In control:	Board of Public Works	
On agenda:	10/1	2/2020			Final action:	10/12/2020	
Title:	Request of the WisDOT Division of Transportation System Development to realign on-premise signs as a result of the highway project along USH 14/South Avenue from Green Bay Street to Ward Avenue. The pole sign location is on the property owned by Paul and Jennifer Pretasky at 2612 South Ave. and the City to purchase the sign rather than the DOT realign the sign.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2612 South Ave pole sign						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
10/12/2020	1	Board of	Public Wor	ks	AP	PROVED	Pass

Request of the WisDOT Division of Transportation System Development to realign on-premise signs as a result of the highway project along USH 14/South Avenue from Green Bay Street to Ward Avenue. The pole sign location is on the property owned by Paul and Jennifer Pretasky at 2612 South Ave. and the City to purchase the sign rather than the DOT realign the sign.